	0
(2
7	Ž
΄.	0

orm PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05)	07 - 07 -
MB Col≅ction 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	1884 1884 2885 1115 1884 1885
RECORD	

07-07-2006

3. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE States Patent and Trademark Office

Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? Name; Warner Bros. Consumer Bros.	1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Name: Warner Bros. Consumer Bros. Name: Warner Bros. Name: Warner Bros. Consumer Bros. Name: Warner Bros. Name: Warner Bros. Consumer Bros. Name: Warner Bros. Consumer Bros. Name: Warner Bros. Consumer Bros. Name: Warner Bros. Name Bros. Name Warner Bros. Name: Warner Bros. Name Warner Warn		Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?
Individual(s)	WMS Gaming Inc.	
General Partnership Limited Partnership City:	☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	
Cotroporation- State: Delaware City: Burbank State: California Country: USA Zip: 91522	marriada (o)	
Citizenship (see guidelines) Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No Association Citizenship	·	
State: California Country: USA Zip: 91522		
Additional names of conveying parties attached?		
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) May 19, 2006 Security Agreement		
Execution Date(s) May 19, 2006 Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	Additional frames of conveying parties attached?	
Corporation Citizenship Corporation Citizenship Corporation Citizenship Corporation Citizenship Corporation Citizenship Corporation Citizenship Corporation Corporation Citizenship Corporation Citizenship Corporation Corporation Corporation Corporation Corporation Corporation Corporation Corporation Citizenship Corporation	3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s) :	l —
Security Agreement	Execution Date(s) May 19, 2006	
Security Agreement	Assignment Merger	
Other		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identification or description of the Trademark. A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 3,088,237; 3,058,116 and 3,066,714 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No. (c) No. (d) No. (d) No. (e) No. (e		representative designation is attached: Yes No
Concerning document should be mailed: Name: Avis Frazier-Thomas 3 3 Internal Address:		B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 3,088,237; 3,058,116 and 3,066,714 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No.
Name: _Avis Frazier-Thomas Internal Address:	C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 3,088,237; 3,058,116 and 3,066,714 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No. 2 Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):
Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 90.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed Expiration: Expiration: Deposit Account Number 23-0445 Enclosed Enc	C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Bronco Billy; Dirty Harry and Do You Fee 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 3,088,237; 3,058,116 and 3,066,714 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No. 3 Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): 1 Lucky 6. Total number of applications and
Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed State: Ca	C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Bronco Billy; Dirty Harry and Do You Fee 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 3,088,237; 3,058,116 and 3,066,714 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No. 3 Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): 1 Lucky 6. Total number of applications and
Street Address:	C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Bronco Billy; Dirty Harry and Do You Fee 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Avis Frazier-Thomas	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 3,088,237; 3,058,116 and 3,066,714 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No. Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): Lucky 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 3
City: Burbank State: Ca	C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Bronco Billy; Dirty Harry and Do You Fee 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Avis Frazier-Thomas	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 3,088,237; 3,058,116 and 3,066,714 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No. Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): Lucky 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$90.00
City: Burbank State: Ca	C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Bronco Billy; Dirty Harry and Do You Fee 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Avis Frazier-Thomas Internal Address:	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 3,088,237; 3,058,116 and 3,066,714 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No. Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): Lucky 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$90.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card
Phone Number: (818) 954-4956 Fax Number: (818) 954-4501 Email Address: Avis.Frazier-Thomas@warnerbros com Authorized User Name 9. Signature: (818) 954-4506 Expiration Date U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM P	C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Bronco Billy; Dirty Harry and Do You Fee 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Avis Frazier-Thomas Internal Address:	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 3,088,237; 3,058,116 and 3,066,714 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No. Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): Lucky 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$90.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Finclosed
Phone Number: (818) 954-4956 Fax Number: (818) 954-4501 Email Address: Avis.Frazier-Thomas@warnerbros com Authorized User Name 9. Signature: (818) 954-4506 Expiration Date U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM P	C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Bronco Billy; Dirty Harry and Do You Fee 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Avis Frazier-Thomas Internal Address: 4000 Warner Blvd.	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 3,088,237; 3,058,116 and 3,066,714 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No. Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): Lucky 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$90.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
Fax Number: (818) 954-4501 Email Address: Avis. Frazier-Thomas@warnerbros com Authorized User Name 9. Signature: 6-19-06	C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Bronco Billy; Dirty Harry and Do You Fee 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Avis Frazier-Thomas Internal Address:	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 3,088,237; 3,058,116 and 3,066,714 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): Lucky 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$90.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 06-22-206
Email Address: Avis. Frazier-Thomas@warnerbros.com Authorized User Name 9. Signature: 6-19-06	C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Bronco Billy; Dirty Harry and Do You Fee 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Avis Frazier-Thomas Internal Address:	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 3,088,237; 3,058,116 and 3,066,714 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No. Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): Lucky 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 3 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$90.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 06-22-206 Expiration Date U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Material Control of the control of
The first of the f	C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Bronco Billy; Dirty Harry and Do You Fee 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Avis Frazier-Thomas Internal Address: Street Address: 4000 Warner Blvd. City: Burbank State: Ca Zip: 91522 Phone Number: (818) 954-4956	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 3,088,237; 3,058,116 and 3,066,714 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No. Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): Lucky 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 3 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$90.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 06-22-206 Expiration Date U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Material Control of the control of
O Signature Date	C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Bronco Billy; Dirty Harry and Do You Fee 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Avis Frazier-Thomas Internal Address: Street Address: 4000 Warner Blvd. City: Burbank State: Ca Zip: 91522 Phone Number: (818) 954-4956 Fax Number: (818) 954-4501	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 3,088,237; 3,058,116 and 3,066,714 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No. Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): Lucky 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 3 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 90.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 06-22-206 Expiration Date U.S. Patent & TMOfe/TM Material Control of the Control of
Total number of pages including cover	C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Bronco Billy; Dirty Harry and Do You Fee 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Avis Frazier-Thomas Internal Address:	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 3,088,237; 3,058,116 and 3,066,714 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No. Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): Lucky 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 3 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 90.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 06-22-200 Expiration Date U.S. Patent & TMOfe/TM Material Control of the contro

50.00 ppocuments to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WMS GAMING INC., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 800 South Northpoint Boulevard, Waukegan, Illinois, 60085, United States of America, has adopted and is the owner of the trademark applications and registrations set forth on Schedule A attached hereto, (hereinafter "Trademarks"), and

WHEREAS, WARNER BROS. CONSUMER PRODUCTS, a Delaware limited partnership, having a place of business at 4000 Warner Boulevard, Burbank, California, 91522, United States of America, is desirous of acquiring said Trademarks,

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, WMS Gaming Inc. hereby assigns to Warner Bros. Consumer Products all right, title and interest in and to said Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks.

of_	IN WITNE	SS WHEREOF, the, 2006.	owner has executed this assignment this _	19th	_ day
			WMS GAMING INC.		

By: Kathleen J. McJohn
Vice President, General Counsel
and Secretary

State of Illinois)	
County of Lake) ss.)	

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 19th day of May, 2006.

Notary Public

OFFICIAL SEAL
KATHLEEN A MESMER
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:06/11/08

RECORDED: 06/22/2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 003363 FRAME: 0192